Kingsley Area Schools SPECIAL BOARD MEETING AGENDA

May 23, 2023

Meeting will be held in the Central Office Conference Room at 7:30 A.M.

Upon request to the Superintendent, the District shall make reasonable accommodations for a person with disabilities to be able to participate in this meeting.

7:00 P.M. Call to order the Regular Meeting of the Kingsley Area Schools Board of Education.

1. ROLL CALL

2. APPROVAL OF AGENDA

3. CONSENT AGENDA

Regular BOE Minutes 5/8/23

4. BOARD REPORTS/REQUESTS

5. DISCUSSION ONLY

- a. Northwest Education Services board of education election.
- b. 2023-2024 school of choice form.
- c. Hiring Lisa Dood as part-time High School Mathematics teacher.
- d. Hiring Cody Wagatha as High School Assistant Principal starting Jul 1, 2023
- e. Purchase agreement for the two parcels of property at 71 and 72 Edwards Street in Kingsley.
- f. 2023-2024 MHSAA Membership Resolution.

6. PUBLIC COMMENT

7. ACTION

- a. Motion to approve candidates for vote by KAS BOE at the Northwest Education Services board of education election.
 - b. Motion to approve the 2023-2024 school of choice form.

- c. Motion to approve hiring Lisa Dood as part-time High School Mathematics teacher.
- d. Motion to hire Cody Wagatha as High School Assistant Principal with a start date of 7/1/23.
 - e. Motion to approve the purchase agreement for the two parcels of property at 71 and 72 Edwards Street in Kingsley.
 - f. Motion to sign and approve the 2023-2024 MHSAA Membership Resolution.

8. BOARD ROUND TABLE

9. ADJOURNMENT

Kingsley Area Schools Board of Education:

Tony Temple - President Vivien Snyder - Vice-President Max Anderson - Treasurer Kelly Saxton - Secretary Heather Bartelmay - Trustee Ian McKinley - Trustee Tina Schelich - Trustee

Mission Statement

"Kingsley Area Schools, together with family and community, share the responsibility to educate all students to become productive responsible citizens and lifelong learners."